1 yi 3 L 5
108+3
O
O =
Y
88+
[an)
| i
o
0 5
N =
0
B
M >
o ge)
o <o
= Electrical Properties
2.4~5.85GHZ
Frequency Range
Impedonce 50 Q
V.S.W.R. <2.0
Radiation Omni
Gain 3dbi
Polarization Vertical
Mechanical Properties
Whip TPEE
NO Name Material |Finish |QTV [l ] Standard Connector RP SMA(Male)
1 Top TPEE BLACK | 1 | RUNSHON Weight - g(est)
2 BASE PC+PBT BLACK 1 RUNSHUN Operatlng Temp _40 "N _|_8 O °
3 e — i i THIRD ANGLEDRAWED BY |17 MATERTAL : PART NO{ D107.W3. 0. 991
4 CABLE RG1. 78 Brown 1 PROJECTION 1 . : W3, 0.
5 Connector BRASS €3604 NI 1 | RUNSHUN E CHECKED BY FINISH BLACK TITLE 2 4/5X Antenna (REV2 0)
6 Connector cover POM BLACK 1 RUNSHUN T | ) o~
e e T T e o DT M 1@ RUNSHUN
8 H4PTFE PTFE 1| RUNSHUN XX EO- 05 | DATE: 21.3.31 : '
9 xo ELT C SCALE:1/1 Dongguan Run Shun /www. rsantenna. com
1 2 3 | A | 5
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Overview of product specification

Electrical properties

Frequency

2.4~2.5GHZ 5.15~5.85GHZ

Impedance

50 ohm Nominal

Return Loss

-10 dBi

VSWR Port 1&2 2.0:1 MAX
Gain 2DB
Connector RP-SMA Male
Cable length RG178 CABLE

Coax cable loss

1.7dB/M~1GHZ
2.42dB/M~2GHz
3.08dB/M~3GHz
3.63dB/M~4GHz
4.15db/M~5GHz
4.8db/M~6GHz

Mechanical Properties

Radome

UV Resistant TPEE

Operating Temp

-40°C to +80°C

Radome Color

Black
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1RS°RUNSHUN

Passive mode
Light Duty
Azimuth Positioner

Antenna Under

GPIB-Bus Diagonal Dual
/Polaﬂzed Hom Test (AUT)
Windows 7 based PC _
running OTA

Measurement i

software - |
-

RS5-232 Senal Cable for Azimuth Positioner R
Penetration

Panel

TEST INSTRUMENT

1. AGILENT E5071C NETWORK ANALYZER
2. 3D OTA Chamber{WanShih) (LxWxH): 8mx 4m x 4m

Anechoic Chamber External Dimensions

www. rsantenna. com king@rsantenna. com 86-13268639768



VSWR

1

M1 2.400000 GHz -24.5149 dB
0 dB ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... M 2""2'.‘5{30000"6”2""—'1'5.‘0953‘“(1“

Ch1 Start 2 GHz Pwr -10 dBm Bw 10 kHz
Trc2 511 SWR 1U/fRef1U Cal
* M1
w2
M3
M4
M5

Stop

2.400000 GHz
2.500000 GHz
5.150000 GHz
5.350000 GHz
5.850000 GHz

M3 5.150000 GHz -12.7313 dB
M4 5.350000 GHz -14.3106 dB
5.85(MB0 GHz -24.92

6.5 GHz

1.128 U
1372
1.593 U
1.478 U
1.422 U

Ch1 Start 2 GHz Pwr -10 dBm Bw 10 kHz

Stop 6.5 GHz
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